

ITEM NO.28

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5124/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2020 in CRLA No. 100221/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

K. NAGESHWAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PRAKASH RAO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 23-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. S. Sabarish, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice only for possible settlement.

The impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed, in the meanwhile.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER